The Liebherr axial piston double motors DMVA series
have a swash plate design for the open and closed cir-
cuit and were specially developed for use in mobile ma-
chinery in harsh environments.
The inverse drive with a swivel angle of 22° is very effi-
cient and has a very high power density, making it ideal
for applications that require an adjustable displacement.
These flanged variable displacement double motors are

ID No.: 11378492
3copyright © Liebherr Machines Bulle SA 2017
1 Type code
Axial piston double motor
DMVA 108 to 215
1. 2. 3. / 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. 13. 14.
DMVA / 1 W 1 A 0
1. Motor type
D series / motor / variable / flanged DMVA
2. Type of circuit
Closed circuit ■ G
Open circuit ■ O
3. Nominal size (NS)
NS
1
6
5
-1
0
8
1
6
5
-1
6
5
1
6
5
-2
1
5
2
1
5
-1
6
5
4. Residual displacement Vg min cm3
Enter values in cm3 for both axial
piston units separated by “/”, e.g.:
000 / 055
5. Type of drive and regulator
Electro-proportional (negative characteristic) □ ■ □ □ EL
Electro-proportional (positive characteristic) ■ ■ □ □ EL1
Electro-proportional (negative characteristic) / pressure regulation □ ■ ■ ■ EL - DA
Electro-proportional (negative characteristic) / pressure regulation with oversteer ■ ■ □ □ EL - DA1
Hydro-proportional (negative characteristic) / pressure regulation □ ■ □ □ SD - DA
6. Design
1
7. Direction of rotation (front view of the drive shaft)
Varying W
8. Mounting flange
Mounting flange ISO 3019-2
180B4 ■ ■ ■ □ 31
200B4 □ □ □ ■ 31
9. Shaft end
Toothed shaft DIN 5480 1
10. Connections
ISO 6162-2 / SAE J518-2, high-pressure connection 6000 psi A
11. Accessories
Without add-on parts 0
1 Type code
Date: 04/2017
Version: 1.1
ID No.: 11378492
4copyright © Liebherr Machines Bulle SA 2017
1 Type code
Axial piston double motor
DMVA 108 to 215
* Can be combined, separated by hyphen, e.g.: D-W
■ = available
□ = on request
- = not possible
1
6
5
-1
0
8
1
6
5
-1
6
5
1
6
5
-2
1
5
2
1
5
-1
6
5
12. Through drive
Without through-drive ■ ■ ■ ■ 0
Special through-drive □ ■ □ □ K
13. Valves
Without valve ■ ■ ■ □ 0
Flushing, closed circuit ■ ■ ■ ■ SO
14. Sensors
Without sensor ■ ■ ■ ■ 0
Speed sensor ■ ■ □ □ D*
Angle sensor □ ■ □ □ W*
Note
Contact addresses for queries are provided on the back of this document.
Date: 04/2017
Version: 1.1
ID No.: 11378492
5copyright © Liebherr Machines Bulle SA 2017
2 Technical data
Axial piston double motor
DMVA 108 to 215
2.1 Table of values
2.1.1 Maximum radial and axial load of the driving shaft
Nominal size 165-108            165-165 165-215 215-165
Displacement